DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

Miller HB No. 199

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$40,840, in favor of plaintiff, Hunter Fuqua, Jr., to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$35,294, in favor of plaintiff, Daniel P. Lemoine, to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$35,294, in favor of plaintiff, Patty Hebert Lemoine Haddad, to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$56,724, in favor of plaintiff, Glenda Pearson, to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$35,294, in favor of plaintiff, Gerald Inzenga, to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$35,294, in favor of plaintiff, Patti Inzenga, to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Appropriates from the state general fund for FY 2013-2014 the sum of \$30,630, in favor of plaintiff, Vaughn Ross, Jr., to pay the consent judgment against DOTD in "Keith Phillips v. Pattie K. Inzenga, et al" c/w "Robert H. Fuqua, et al v. City-Parish of Baton Rouge", bearing Nos. 508,512-25 and 509,248-24, respectively, on the docket of the 19th JDC, parish of EBR.

Effective July 1, 2013.